



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
 BID DATE AND TIME: June 24, 2021 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: Warren Street CDBG Roadway Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$518,345.00

| No. | Items | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S EOC | | J. NARDULLI CONCRETE, INC. | | LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC. | | M & J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC. | | SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC. | | TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|----------------------------|---|-------|----------|---------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 1 | Combination Curb and Gutter Removal | Foot | 1650 | 7.00 | 11,550.00 | 5.00 | 8,250.00 | 5.00 | 8,250.00 | 5.25 | 8,662.50 | 6.00 | 9,900.00 | 7.50 | 12,375.00 |
| 2 | Sidewalk Removal | SqFt | 11000 | 2.00 | 22,000.00 | 1.15 | 12,650.00 | 1.15 | 12,650.00 | 1.10 | 12,100.00 | 1.45 | 15,950.00 | 2.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 3 | Driveway Pavement Removal | SqYd | 200 | 15.00 | 3,000.00 | 13.00 | 2,600.00 | 13.00 | 2,600.00 | 11.00 | 2,200.00 | 14.30 | 2,860.00 | 15.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 4 | Pavement Removal | SqYd | 75 | 18.00 | 1,350.00 | 20.00 | 1,500.00 | 20.00 | 1,500.00 | 15.00 | 1,125.00 | 25.00 | 1,875.00 | 20.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 5 | Pavement Removal (Reconstruct) | SqYd | 2000 | 15.00 | 30,000.00 | 12.00 | 24,000.00 | 12.00 | 24,000.00 | 10.50 | 21,000.00 | 12.50 | 25,000.00 | 20.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 6 | Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth) | SqYd | 320 | 7.00 | 2,240.00 | 13.50 | 4,320.00 | 13.00 | 4,160.00 | 5.25 | 1,680.00 | 6.50 | 2,080.00 | 17.50 | 5,600.00 |
| 7 | Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal | SqYd | 225 | 15.00 | 3,375.00 | 13.50 | 3,037.50 | 13.00 | 2,925.00 | 4.50 | 1,012.50 | 9.00 | 2,025.00 | 13.50 | 3,037.50 |
| 8 | Earth Excavation | CuYd | 300 | 40.00 | 12,000.00 | 40.00 | 12,000.00 | 42.00 | 12,600.00 | 45.00 | 13,500.00 | 34.00 | 10,200.00 | 35.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 9 | Undercut Excavation | CuYd | 120 | 45.00 | 5,400.00 | 20.00 | 2,400.00 | 42.00 | 5,040.00 | 34.00 | 4,080.00 | 35.00 | 4,200.00 | 25.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 10 | Porous Granular Embankment, 3" | CuYd | 120 | 40.00 | 4,800.00 | 20.00 | 2,400.00 | 34.00 | 4,080.00 | 34.00 | 4,080.00 | 55.00 | 6,600.00 | 30.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 11 | Trench Backfill | CuYd | 25 | 38.00 | 950.00 | 38.00 | 950.00 | 50.00 | 1,250.00 | 38.00 | 950.00 | 37.50 | 937.50 | 40.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 12 | Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid | Each | 3 | 4,500.00 | 13,500.00 | 3,930.00 | 11,790.00 | 4,200.00 | 12,600.00 | 3,930.00 | 11,790.00 | 5,675.00 | 17,025.00 | 4,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 13 | Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid | Each | 3 | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 1,498.00 | 4,494.00 | 2,100.00 | 6,300.00 | 1,498.00 | 4,494.00 | 2,600.00 | 7,800.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 14 | 10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe | Foot | 100 | 95.00 | 9,500.00 | 58.00 | 5,800.00 | 55.00 | 5,500.00 | 58.00 | 5,800.00 | 108.00 | 10,800.00 | 65.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 15 | Connection to Existing Sewer | Each | 3 | 1,250.00 | 3,750.00 | 875.00 | 2,625.00 | 275.00 | 825.00 | 875.00 | 2,625.00 | 2,370.00 | 7,110.00 | 875.00 | 2,625.00 |
| 16 | Structures to be Adjusted | Each | 6 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 360.00 | 2,160.00 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 360.00 | 2,160.00 | 440.00 | 2,640.00 | 375.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 17 | Frames and Lids | Each | 1 | 350.00 | 350.00 | 385.00 | 385.00 | 320.00 | 320.00 | 385.00 | 385.00 | 470.00 | 470.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| 18 | Structures to be Reconstructed | Each | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,475.00 | 1,475.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 19 | Inlet Filters | Each | 14 | 150.00 | 2,100.00 | 145.00 | 2,030.00 | 105.00 | 1,470.00 | 200.00 | 2,800.00 | 155.00 | 2,170.00 | 200.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 20 | Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Special) | Foot | 1650 | 32.00 | 52,800.00 | 22.00 | 36,300.00 | 22.00 | 36,300.00 | 28.00 | 46,200.00 | 23.50 | 38,775.00 | 20.00 | 33,000.00 |
| 21 | Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" | SqFt | 11000 | 6.00 | 66,000.00 | 5.60 | 61,600.00 | 5.60 | 61,600.00 | 6.50 | 71,500.00 | 6.00 | 66,000.00 | 6.50 | 71,500.00 |
| 22 | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 7" | SqYd | 200 | 65.00 | 13,000.00 | 60.00 | 12,000.00 | 60.00 | 12,000.00 | 65.00 | 13,000.00 | 65.00 | 13,000.00 | 60.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 23 | Detectable Warnings | SqFt | 70 | 30.00 | 2,100.00 | 28.00 | 1,960.00 | 28.00 | 1,960.00 | 32.00 | 2,240.00 | 30.00 | 2,100.00 | 25.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 24 | White Wax Compound | SqYd | 1650 | 2.00 | 3,300.00 | 1.25 | 2,062.50 | 1.25 | 2,062.50 | 3.60 | 5,940.00 | 1.40 | 2,310.00 | 0.10 | 165.00 |
| 25 | Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" | SqYd | 75 | 62.00 | 4,650.00 | 62.00 | 4,650.00 | 62.00 | 4,650.00 | 75.00 | 5,625.00 | 68.00 | 5,100.00 | 50.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 26 | Deformed Tie Bars | Each | 80 | 8.00 | 640.00 | 9.00 | 720.00 | 9.00 | 720.00 | 17.50 | 1,400.00 | 9.75 | 780.00 | 7.50 | 600.00 |
| 27 | Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50 | Ton | 480 | 85.00 | 40,800.00 | 85.00 | 40,800.00 | 83.00 | 39,840.00 | 72.00 | 34,560.00 | 82.00 | 39,360.00 | 95.00 | 45,600.00 |
| 28 | Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 | Ton | 40 | 90.00 | 3,600.00 | 92.00 | 3,680.00 | 90.00 | 3,600.00 | 85.00 | 3,400.00 | 95.00 | 3,800.00 | 110.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 29 | Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 | Ton | 300 | 92.00 | 27,600.00 | 92.00 | 27,600.00 | 90.00 | 27,000.00 | 82.00 | 24,600.00 | 90.00 | 27,000.00 | 100.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 30 | Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing | Ton | 10 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | 275.00 | 2,750.00 | 250.00 | 2,500.00 | 85.00 | 850.00 | 115.00 | 1,150.00 | 275.00 | 2,750.00 |
| 31 | Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1 | Pound | 4540 | 1.00 | 4,540.00 | 0.01 | 45.40 | 0.01 | 45.40 | 0.01 | 45.40 | 0.01 | 45.40 | 0.01 | 45.40 |
| 32 | Geogrid for Ground Stabilization | SqYd | 2000 | 4.00 | 8,000.00 | 3.00 | 6,000.00 | 3.25 | 6,500.00 | 2.65 | 5,300.00 | 3.00 | 6,000.00 | 2.75 | 5,500.00 |
| 33 | Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6" | SqYd | 2000 | 8.00 | 16,000.00 | 8.00 | 16,000.00 | 10.00 | 20,000.00 | 7.25 | 14,500.00 | 8.60 | 17,200.00 | 10.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 34 | Topsoil Placement | SqYd | 1200 | 5.00 | 6,000.00 | 5.00 | 6,000.00 | 6.00 | 7,200.00 | 6.90 | 8,280.00 | 6.60 | 7,920.00 | 5.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 35 | Sodding | SqYd | 1200 | 12.00 | 14,400.00 | 8.00 | 9,600.00 | 6.00 | 7,200.00 | 12.00 | 14,400.00 | 15.40 | 18,480.00 | 10.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 36 | Supplemental Watering | Unit | 10 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 50.00 | 500.00 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 | 220.00 | 2,200.00 | 1.00 | 10.00 |
| 37 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" | Foot | 390 | 9.00 | 3,510.00 | 4.75 | 1,852.50 | 1.90 | 741.00 | 6.00 | 2,340.00 | 2.50 | 975.00 | 5.50 | 2,145.00 |
| 38 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" | Foot | 100 | 30.00 | 3,000.00 | 18.50 | 1,850.00 | 25.00 | 2,500.00 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 | 8.25 | 825.00 | 22.50 | 2,250.00 |
| 39 | Inversion Lining of 18" Sewer | Foot | 1020 | 92.00 | 93,840.00 | 79.00 | 80,580.00 | 79.00 | 80,580.00 | 79.00 | 80,580.00 | 86.00 | 87,720.00 | 80.00 | 81,600.00 |
| 40 | Hot Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant | Foot | 800 | 3.50 | 2,800.00 | 7.20 | 5,760.00 | 7.20 | 5,760.00 | 7.20 | 5,760.00 | 8.00 | 6,400.00 | 7.50 | 6,000.00 |
| 41 | Structures to be Removed | Each | 2 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 440.00 | 880.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 440.00 | 880.00 | 385.00 | 770.00 | 450.00 | 900.00 |
| 42 | Traffic Control and Protection | LS | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 19,500.00 | 19,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 23,230.00 | 23,230.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID | | | | \$518,345.00 | | \$448,081.90 | | \$456,028.90 | | \$469,574.40 | | \$489,027.90 | | \$498,152.90 | |

CORRECTION FROM AS-READ AMOUNT